There is a very clearly articulated way to get them 
back on board. 

I would like to talk about this VASP thing again because this 
truly is a nightmare. Mr. Bell, how many folks are utilizing the 
VASP program right now, to your knowledge? 

Mr. BELL. Fifteen thousand, around 15,000. 
Mr. VAN ORDEN. Fifteen thousand one hundred and seventeen? 
Mr. BELL. Yes, sir. 
Mr. VAN ORDEN. Then how much money is that? 
Mr. BELL. So, so far, that is about $4.8 million in just volume. 

Again, that is not taking into consideration our—the payments for